## CERTIFICATE OF ACC TANCE OF PRICES IN THE RECUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for \_\_\_\_Emergency Medical Response Supplies \_\_ as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:Three Dragons Non-Specialized Wholesale Trading

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2023-347280

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	-	Emergency Medical Supplies		TOTAL PRIOL
4	pcs	Gauze Roll (36"x2.0kg, 2-Ply Mesh: 28x24)		
40		Hydrogen Peroxide Agua Oxigenada	1,491.50	5,966.0
	bottles	Antiseptic/Disinfectant) 10 volumes 120ml	119.25	4,770.0
50	pcs	Triangular Bandage (40x40x60)	119.25	5,962.5
20	pcs	Face Mask	283.5	5,670.0
20	box	Medical Gloves XL (50pairs)	993.5	19,870.0
10	bottle	Menthol Crystals Methyl Salicylate Eucalyptus Oil	555.5	19,070.0
4		20ml bottle (White Flower)	416.75	4,167.5
20	gallon	Providone Iodine 10% Solution Antiseptic/Disinfecta	1,691.50	6,766.0
6	gallon	70% Ethyl Alcohol	1,048.50	20,970.0
10	set	Padded Board Splint Set	3,494.50	20,967.0
10	box	Micropore Tape 1" x 3m,12's	871.5	8,715.0
5	box	Micropore Tape 1/2" x 3m,12's	856.75	8,567.5
5	box	Cord Clamp Umbilical (100'S)	378.25	1,891.2
15	pack	Super Heavy Duty AAA Battery 4-pack (for Pulse Oximeter & Thermometer)		
6	kit		217.75	3,266.28
5	pcs	First Aid Kit (with 20 different kinds of supplies) Surgical Scissor (Straight)- 7 1/4	2,494.50	14,967.00
5	pcs	Umbilical Cord Scissor 4"	578.25	2,891.25
30		Adult Oxygen Nasal Cannula	663	3,315.00
20		Elastic Bandage 3" x 5 yards	58.75	1,762.50
20		Elastic Bandage 3 x 5 yards	118.5	2,370.00
20		Elastic Bandage 4" x 5 yards	128.5	2,570.00
10		Clipboard Long	138.5	2,770.00
10		Leukoplast Plaster (5 cm x 5m)	146.75	1,467.50
10		Leukoplast Plaster (7.5 cm x 5m)	646.75	6,467.50
10		Leukoplast Plaster (7.5 cm x 5m)	846.75	8,467.50
3		Heavy-duty Medical Tackle Box	971.75	9,717.50
	pcs	Heavy-duty Medical Tackle Box	1,688.75	5,066.25
				179,381.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

P 1 4 2023

\_ in the City of Calapan.

ENGR MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III BAC Member JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson DENNIS . ESCOSORA City DRRM Officer

End User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILO

City Mayor